Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25 https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp 23/outer.php?q=fee search report

HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as
‘No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees
shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of
the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions
and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-
wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website
in Marathi and English, provided that in case of linguistic minority
institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to
which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the
institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for

penal consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

H&T v

Select Sub Type Bachelor of Pharmacy v

Select District Aurangabad v
Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. N Date of Tuition Development Total
InstID Inst Name District Stream Status .

No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
MAULANA AZAD
EDUCATION TRUST'S No

1 PH2148 Y.B.CHAVAN COLLEGE Aurangabad PH Upward 27-12-2023 103478 15522 119000
OF PHARMACY, Revision
AURANGABAD
YASH INSTITUTE OF No

2 PH2153 PHARMACY, Aurangabad PH Upward 03-08-2023 79946 8554 88500
AURANGABAD Revision

SHRI. DHANESHWARI
MANAYV VIKAS
MANDAL'S DR.
VEDPRAKASH PATIL
3 PH2154 Aurangabad PH Approved 30-05-2024 77129 8871 86000
PHARMACY, COLLEGE,
GEVRAI
TANDA,PAITHAN

ROAD AURANGABAD

U.BKW.T'S No

4  PH2201 D.PHARMACY Aurangabad PH Upward 26-07-2023 63514 6986 70500
COLLEGE KUNJKHEDA Revision
SAYALI CHARITABLE No

5 PH2202 TRUST'S COLLEGE OF Aurangabad PH Upward 26-07-2023 63637 6363 70000
PHARMACY Revision
OYSTER INSTITUTE OF No

6  PH2514 PHARMACY, Aurangabad PH Upward 12-07-2023 78494 8006 86500
AURANGABAD Revision

Copyright © 2023. All rights reserved. Visitors Count: 132305

1of2 7/27/2024, 6:52 PM


https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report#
admin
Highlight


Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

2 of 2

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

PH2539

PH2547

PH2561

PH2567

PH2572

PH2584

PH2586

PH2587

PH2588

PH2592

PH2603

PH2608

PH2613

PH2614

PH2620

RAJESH BHAIYYA
TOPE COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY

LATE BHAGIRATHI

YASWANTRAO

PATHRIKAR COLLEGE
OF D.PHARMACY

RAJESH BHAIYYA
TOPE COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY (B-

PHARMACY)

YASHODEEP
INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY

SHREEYASH INSTITUTE
OF PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION AND

RESEARCH

SRINATH COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY

SHREE GORAKSHA

COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY AND
RESEARCH CENTER

KHAMGAON

NANDKUMAR SHINDE

COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY VAIJAPUR

SHRI SAI COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY,
KHANDALA

GAJANAN MAHARAJ

COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

MAGALDEEP
INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY

SHRI SAIINSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY AND

RESEARCH

VALMIK NAIK
COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY, TELWADI,

KANNAD

AURANGABAD

PHARMACY COLLEGE

RASHTRIYA COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

Aurangabad

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

30-05-2024

05-07-2023

20-06-2024

24-05-2024

05-07-2023

30-05-2024

30-05-2024

24-05-2024

30-05-2024

30-06-2023

01-02-2024

12-07-2023

24-05-2024

26-07-2023

19-06-2024

This Fees is subject to change.

Copyright © 2023. All rights reserved.

75000

72398

77133

81082

99368

90090

65336

79091

57814

71493

74843

78923

77273

63974

81300

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp 23/outer.php?q=fee search report

7500

7602

7867

8918

10632

9910

6664

7909

6186

7507

8157

9077

7727

6526

8700

Visitors Count: 132305

82500

80000

85000

90000

110000

100000

72000

87000

64000

79000

83000

88000

85000

70500

90000

7/27/2024, 6:52 PM



