HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T ✓
Select Sub Type	Bachelor of Pharmacy ~
Select District	Aurangabad

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	PH2148	MAULANA AZAD EDUCATION TRUST'S	Auranaahad	PH	No	27-12-2023	103478	15522	119000
1	PH2146	Y.B.CHAVAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, AURANGABAD	Aurangabad	РН	Upward Revision	27-12-2023	103478	19922	119000
2	PH2153	YASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, AURANGABAD	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	03-08-2023	79946	8554	88500
3	PH2154	SHRI. DHANESHWARI MANAV VIKAS MANDAL'S DR. VEDPRAKASH PATIL PHARMACY, COLLEGE, GEVRAI TANDA,PAITHAN ROAD AURANGABAD	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	30-05-2024	77129	8871	86000
4	PH2201	U.B.K.W.T`S D.PHARMACY COLLEGE KUNJKHEDA	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	26-07-2023	63514	6986	70500
5	PH2202	SAYALI CHARITABLE TRUST'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	26-07-2023	63637	6363	70000
6	PH2514	OYSTER INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, AURANGABAD	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	12-07-2023	78494	8006	86500

Copyright © 2023. All rights reserved. Visitors Count: 132305

1 of 2 7/27/2024, 6:52 PM

7	PH2539	RAJESH BHAIYYA TOPE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	30-05-2024	75000	7500	82500
8	PH2547	LATE BHAGIRATHI YASWANTRAO PATHRIKAR COLLEGE OF D.PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	05-07-2023	72398	7602	80000
9	PH2561	RAJESH BHAIYYA TOPE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B- PHARMACY)	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	20-06-2024	77133	7867	85000
10	PH2567	YASHODEEP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	24-05-2024	81082	8918	90000
11	PH2572	SHREEYASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	05-07-2023	99368	10632	110000
12	PH2584	SRINATH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	30-05-2024	90090	9910	100000
13	PH2586	SHREE GORAKSHA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH CENTER KHAMGAON	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	30-05-2024	65336	6664	72000
14	PH2587	NANDKUMAR SHINDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY VAIJAPUR	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	24-05-2024	79091	7909	87000
15	PH2588	SHRI SAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KHANDALA	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	30-05-2024	57814	6186	64000
16	PH2592	GAJANAN MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	30-06-2023	71493	7507	79000
17	PH2603	MAGALDEEP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	01-02-2024	74843	8157	83000
18	PH2608	SHRI SAI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	12-07-2023	78923	9077	88000
19	PH2613	VALMIK NAIK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TELWADI, KANNAD	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	24-05-2024	77273	7727	85000
20	PH2614	AURANGABAD PHARMACY COLLEGE	Aurangabad	PH	No Upward Revision	26-07-2023	63974	6526	70500
21	PH2620	RASHTRIYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Aurangabad	PH	Approved	19-06-2024	81300	8700	90000

This Fees is subject to change.

2 of 2

Copyright © 2023. All rights reserved. Visitors Count: 132305